Southeast Technical College

Policies and Regulations

NEPN Code: EI/STI

Support Services

Insurance Program/Risk Management

The Sioux Falls School District Business Manager shall request proposals for the furnishing of insurance coverage, in accordance with the terms of proper specifications and for a term as determined by the SFSD Business Manager.

Business Manager Authorized to Accept Certain Settlements

The SFSD Business Manager is hereby authorized to accept insurance settlements, obtain endorsements, and execute receipts or other instruments that are necessary in order to complete insurance settlements up to a maximum limit of fifteen-thousand dollars (\$15,000).

Legal Reference:	SDCL	
	13-10-9	Liability insurance for protection of employees
	13-8-1	School board defined
	13-8-39	Management of schools by board-General powers

Policy		Board Action
approved:	05-28-68	
amended:	04-05-69	
amended:	06-14-76	
amended:	03-22-99	29291
reviewed:	04-11-05	34080
reviewed:	03-22-10	35655
reviewed:	10-28-13	36752

(formerly 3532 and 3532.1)